FEB. 16. 2007 3:12PM HSA&W HOUSTON 1ST FLR 7137871440

•

;

\sim	\smile				
Form PTO-1595 6/93 RECORDATION FOI PATENT					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
 Name of conveying party(ies); 	Name and address of receiving party:				
D.V. Satyanarayana Gupta	Name: BJ Services Company				
Barry T. Hlidek	Street Address: 5500 Northwest Central Drive				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) stacked? 🗌 yes 🛛 no	City: Houston State: Texes Zip Code: 77092				
	Country: U.S.				
	Additional names & addresses attached? 🗌 yes 🔀 no				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment Generic Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other <u>Request for Correction of March 30,</u> 2005 Notice of Recordation of Assignment (Dog ID#700159424A, Reel / Frame 015842/0286)					
Execution Date(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No. 11/017,548	on, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No(s).				
Additional numbers attached?] yes 🛛 no				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>				
Name: IIOWREY LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40,00				
Internal Address: 25 th Floor	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (duplicate copy enclosed) 				
Street Address: 1111 Louisiana	 Deposit Account Number. 08-3038/10286.0384.NPUS00/PHILLIPS 				
City: Houston State: Texas Zip Code: 77002					
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
copy of the original document.	matter is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Jeffrey J. Phillips. Reg. No. 51.125 Name of Person Signing Signatu Registration No	Date				
OMB NO 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)					

FFR	16	2007	3:13PM	—-ŀ
ILD.	10.	Z V V 7	ואוונן. נ	

5

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005).	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark C				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	: 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
D.V. Satyanarayana Gupta Barry T. Hildek	Name: BJ Service Company				
	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) January 13, 2005 and January 28, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	Street Address; <u>5500 Northwest Freeway</u>				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Centrall Drive				
Assignment Merger	City: Houston				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Tx				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 77092				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>77092</u>				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes				
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/017,548					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/017,548 Additional numbers a	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) httached? Yes VNo				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/017,548 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/017,548 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name:Raymond Reese	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/017,548 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/017,548 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: <u>Raymond Reese</u> Internal Address: <u>2941 Fairvlew Drive, Box 7</u>	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card . V Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/017,548 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: <u>Raymond Reese</u> Internal Address: <u>2941 Fairylew Drive, Box 7</u>	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/017,548 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: <u>Raymond Reese</u> Internal Address: <u>2941 Fairylew Drive, Box 7</u> Street Address:	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/017,548 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name:Raymond Reese Internal Address:2941 Fairylew Drive, Box 7 Street Address: City: Falls Church	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/017,548 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name:Raymond Reese Internal Address: 2941 Fairylew Drive, Box 7 Street Address: City: Fails Church State: Virginia Zip: 22042	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/017,548 Additional numbers a S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name:Raymond Reese Internal Address:2941 Fairvlew Drive, Box 7 Street Address: City: Fails Church State: Virginia Zip: 22042 Phone Number: 713.787,1558	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 01-2508/10286.0384.N				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/017,548 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name:Raymond Reese Internal Address: 2941 Fairvlew Drive, Box 7 Street Address: City: Fails Church State: Virginia Zip: 22042 Phone Number: 713.787,1558 Fax Number: 703.996.6950	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/017,548 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name:Raymond Reese Internal Address: 2941 Fairvlew Drive, Box 7 Street Address: 2941 Fairvlew Drive, Box 7 City: Falls Church State: Virginia Zip: 22042 Phone Number: 713.787,1558 Fax Number: 703.996.6950 Email Address: reeses@howrey.com	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>01-2508/10286.0384.N</u> Authorized User Name				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/017,548 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: <u>Raymond Reese</u>	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>01-2508/10286.0384.N</u>				

PATENT PAGE 7/10 * RCVD AT 2/16/2007 4:19:44 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:2730140 RCEUE 1DUROTICAL SIMPLE : 0273 FEB. 16. 2007 3:13PM HSA&W HOUSTON 1ST FLR 7137871440

ā

└NO.0542──P. 8

File No. 10286.0384.NPUS00

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

- for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on , Application Serial Number
- for which an application for a United States Patent was executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to BJ Services Company (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware), having a place of business at 5500 Northwest Central Drive, Houston, TX, 77092, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, filed concurrently and is entitled "METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR TREATING A SUBTERRANEAN FORMATION WITH SPLITTABLE FOAMS", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

Inventors' Assignment

DM_US\8078709.v1

PATENT PAGE 8/10 * RCVD AT 2/16/2007 4:19:44 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:2730140FCSIDE1DUR971C819mn3s)F0F0AIVIE: 0274

1 of 2

FEB. 16. 2007 3:14PM HSA&W HOUSTON 1ST FLR 7137871440

NO. 0542 9.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	ghaffle	Da
- Name	: D.V. Satyanarayana Gupta	_

ate: 1/12/05

STATE OF <u>70x00</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Montgomen</u>)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>13</u> day of <u>Jan</u>, 2004, personally appeared D.V. Satyanarayana Gupta, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

(auf C Mather) Notary or Consular Officer



TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:

;

Date:

STATE OF_____) ss. COUNTY OF _____)

Name: Barry T. Hlidek

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ____ day of _____, 2004, personally appeared Barry T. Hlidek, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary or Consular Officer

Inventors' Assignment

DM US\8078709.v1

2 of 2

PATENT PAGE 9/10 * RCVD AT 2/16/2007 4:19:44 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:2730140 PCEUE1DUROFICEIOnnas FUFFOR IVIE: 0275 FEB. 16. 2007 3:14PM HSA&W HOUSTON 1ST FLR 7137871440

「NO.0542―__P. 10

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:_

Date:_____

Name: D.V. Satyanarayana Gupta

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ____ day of _____, 2004, personally appeared D.V. Satyanarayana Gupta, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary or Consular Officer

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Date: 28 JAN 2005 Signature: 🔿 Name: Barry T. Hlidek

STATE OF <u>ALBERTA</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>CANADA</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this $\frac{\partial B}{\partial t}$ day of <u>January</u> 2005, personally appeared Barry T. Hlidek, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer LINDA J. SMORANG

Barrister & Solicitor

[SEAL]

Inventors' Assignment

PATENT

2 of 2

PAGE 10/RECYIDAR2006000 4:024 RIGE2300 Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:273014RESEL*BUGATIBID/nigsfr:RAXIVIE: 0276

DM_US\8078709.v1